

Erdemir Group Recorded USD713 Million Net Profit in 9M2017.

The net profit is increased by 114% in 9M2017 yoy.

In 9M2017, Ereğli Plant produced 1,356 thousand tons CRC and 1,988 thousand tons HRC in total 3,344 thousand tons with an increase of 5% yoy. İskenderun Plant produced 993 thousand tons long steel and 2,384 thousand tons HRC in total 3,377 thousand tons.

PRODUCTION (000 TONS)				
EREĞLİ				
	2017 9M	2016 9M	2016	2015
CRC	1.356	1.388	1.781	1.820
HRC	1.988	1.783	2.417	2.540
TOTAL	3.344	3.171	4.198	4.360
% Change	5%		-4%	

İSKENDERUN				
	2017 9M	2016 9M	2016	2015
LONG	993	1.131	1.572	1.563
HRC	2.384	2.188	2.874	3.040
TOTAL	3.377	3.319	4.446	4.603
% Change	2%		-3%	

In 9M2017, Ereğli Plant had 3,405 thousand tons steel shipments, as well as İskenderun Plant had 3,191 thousand tons.

SHIPMENTS (000 TONS)				
EREĞLİ				
	2017 9M	2016 9M	2016	2015
CRC- Domestic	1.252	1.228	1.639	1.735
CRC- Export	166	148	221	110
HRC- Domestic	1.829	1.679	2.342	2.429
HRC- Export	158	92	118	114
TOTAL	3.405	3.147	4.320	4.388
% Change	8%		-2%	

SHIPMENTS (000 TONS)				
İSKENDERUN				
	2017 9M	2016 9M	2016	2015
LONG- Domestic	879	982	1.391	1.391
LONG- Export	127	146	196	161
HRC- Domestic	1.688	1.749	2.292	2.377
HRC- Export	497	321	551	464
TOTAL	3.191	3.198	4.430	4.393
% Change	0%		1%	

Erdemir Group recorded USD 3,683 million consolidated sales in 9M2017.

EBITDA (USD/TON)				
ERDEMİR GROUP				
	2017 9M	2016 9M	2016	2015
MAIN PRODUCT	152	86	95	91

EBITDA was increased by **75%** yoy and increase to USD**1,038** million and the EBITDA margin was recognized as **28.2%**. Erdemir Group recorded USD**713** million net profit with an increase of **114%** yoy in 9M2017. Profit margin improved to **19.3%** with a **7.0** percentage points increase.